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Student, Faculty and Staft
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Coronavirus, Food and Housing Insecurity Survey, June 2020 (in progress)

Faculty Preference for Fall 2020, May 2020

Classified Staff Survey for Fall 2020, May 2020

Online Spring 2020 - Faculty Survey, April 2020

Online Spring 2020 - Student Survey, April 2020

Food, Housing and Transportation Insecurity, Fall 2018



http://deanza.edu/ir/deanza-research-projects/surveys/FacultySurvey_F20.pdf
http://deanza.edu/ir/deanza-research-projects/surveys/ClassifiedSurvey_F20.pdf
http://deanza.edu/ir/deanza-research-projects/surveys/FacultySurvey2020_Online.pdf
http://deanza.edu/ir/deanza-research-projects/surveys/Spring2020StudentSurvey_Results.pdf
http://deanza.edu/ir/deanza-research-projects/surveys/REAL%20COLLEGE%20INFOGRAPHIC.pdf

Students Faculty

87% (2,543) have access to their own desktop 98% (211) have access to a desktop or
or laptop. laptop.
St d t d 3% (81) only have access to a smartphone. 2% (4) do not have access to a desktop or
udaernt an laptop.

91% (2,899) have access to reliable internet.
87% (188) have access to reliable internet.

Employee
Technology

ACC@SS o MarCh 78% (76) of classified employees indicated
they are able to complete all or 75% or more of
2 02 O their job remotely.

40% (48) would like to be able to bring home
electronics from the office.

16% (19) would like to be able to come to
campus periodically to collect items.

Classified Employees




Student Services Most Anticipated
to Access 1in Spring 2020

1. Academic counseling 9. Food, housing, internet, computer and

2. Tutoring and Student Success Center (7) financial emergency resources (4)

3. Admissions and Records (8) 10. Psychological counseling

4. Financial Aid 11. Health Services (2)

5. Library resources (6) 12. Assessment Center (3)

6. Transfer Center resources (5) _ ]
13. Disabled students’ services (10)

7. Training on using Canvas and/or Zoom

, _ _ _ _ 14. Tax preparation (1)
8. Technical assistance if having trouble with

online courses (9) 15. Veterans services

(#) Indicates top services faculty were not aware are provided to students online, in rank order.




Online Tools for Spring 2020

Students are most comfortable with: Faculty are most likely to use:

1. YouTube (pre-recorded lectures or 1. Canvas (94%, 202)

YouTube Live) (1,143, 42%) 2. Zoom (91%, 195)
. Zoom (91%,

2. Skype (406, 15%) 3. Facebook (5%, 10)

3. Instagram/Instagram Live (11%, 283)
4. Instagram (4%, 9)

4. Discord (112, 4%)




March 2020 - June 2020 -

Unemployment Unemployment

40% (1,286) of respondents 48% (631) of respondents
indicated they lost employment indicated they lost employment
due to the Coronavirus. due to the Coronavirus.

Student
Unemployment
and Food and

HOUSil’lg 40% (857) of students were food
Insecurity

23% (498) were food insecure with June 2020 - Food & Housing
hunger Insecurity

16% (359) were food insecure 49% (307) of students who are
without hunger unemployed are food insecure

compared to 25% (173) who were
able to keep their jobs.
November 2018 - Food &
Housing Insecurity
52% of students who are
unemployed are housing insecure
compared to 28% (195) who were
able to keep their jobs.




Student Feedback - June 2020

“I have to finish my homework in the parking lot sometimes.

10l [t's scary sometimes but | have no choice. | don’t know how
you can support me.”

“After using the financial aid funds to pay for all the
monthly expenses and necessities, | only have around $80
to pay for food weekly. | just have 1 meal per day. | really

need help with food.”

“The workload has increased while the pandemic and riots
have increased and | feel like | can’t stay afloat.”



Student Feedback - June 2020

N

Student 4

“It’s hard to focus on school-work. Teachers are overwhelming
us with work & they’re not even addressing the issues in our
society at all. How do you focus on school when your world is
in chaos?”

“l am currently not going to school this fall because | can’t
afford it through these tough times. | don’t qualify for
FAFSA because I’m only taking 1 class.”

“It would be nice to know how clean everything is and maybe a
way to thank those helping keep the campus clean.”



